
McDowell & Rackner PC
a o o a e o c o c o c c e o

WeuoY L. Mclr,¡ooo
Direct (503) 59+3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

October 10,2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. AR 521

Enclose for filing in the above-referenced docket is ldaho Power Company's Request for
Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

/ I  f l  4 / " L J ^ , € -4 ulû /utrT /'¡':-4'n -66a''
//

Wendy L. Mþ{ndoo

cc: Service List

Phone:503.595 .3922 c Fax: 503.595.3928 o www.mcd-lawcom
520 5W Sixth Avenue,Suite 830 o Portland,Oregon 97204
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

AR 521

ldaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")

change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:

Remove: Sandra D. Holmes

In the Matter of a Rulemaking to Adopt
Rules Related to Small Generator
lnterconnection.

IDAHO POWER GOMPANY'S REQUEST
FOR GHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

Mike Youngblood
ldaho Power
PO Box 70
Boise lD 83707
myoung blood@idahopower. com

Christa Bearry
ldaho Power
PO Box 70
Boise lD 83707
cbearrv(Oidahopower. com

DATED: October 10, 2008.

Of Attorneys for ldaho Power Company

,\

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST
McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland. OR 97204

isa F. Rackner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICË

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

AR 521 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-

class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

below.

Alan Guggenheim Paul R Woodin
Member Services Director Executive Director
Central Electric Cooperative lnc Community Renewable Energy Assoc.
PO Box 846 282 Largent Ln
Redmond OR 97756 Goldendale WA 98620-3519
aguggenheim@cec.coop pwoodin@communityrenewables.org

Jeffrey S Lovinger Alan Cowan
Lovinger Kaufmann Llp Energy Trust
lovinger@lklaw.com alan.cowan@energytrust.org

Craig Dehart Gail Shaw
Middlefork lrrigation District McMinnville Water And Light
PO Box 291 qails@mc-power.com
Parkdale OR 97041
mfidcraio@embarqmail. com

Michael T Weirich Carel Dewinkel
Assistant Attorney General Senior Policy Analyst
Department Of Justice OR Dept Of Energy
1162 Couft St NE 625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096 Salem OR 97301-3737
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us carel.dewinkel@state.or.us

Aubrey Baldwin Patrick Hager Rates & Regulatory Affairs
PacificEnvironmentalAdvocacyCenter PortfandGeneralElectric
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd. 121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97219 Portland OR972O4
abaldin@lcark.edu pqe.opuc.filinqs@pqn.com

Oregon Dockets Michelle R Mishoe
Pacificorp Oregon Dockets LegalCounsel
oregondockets@pacificorp.com Pacific Power & Light

m ichelle. mishoe@pacificorp. com

Rick Gílliam Joe Henri
Sunedison Sunedison
rgilliam@sunedison.com jhenri@sunedison.com



J Richard George
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland OR 97204
richard. george@pgn. com

Mark Osborn
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland OR97204
mark.osborn@pgn.com

Toni Roush
Roush Hydro Inc
366 E Water
Stayton OR 97383
tmroush@wvi.com

Robert Migliori
Voltair Wind Electric
24745 NE Mountain Top Rd
Newberg OR 97132
wi ndy@freewi rebroad band. com

Samuel R. Justice
PO Box 480
McMinnvil le, OR 97128
sj ustice@onlinemac. com

Sandra Flicker
Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative Assn.
sflicker@oreca.org

Steve Sanders
Minikahda Hydropower Co. LLC
5829 NE 19th Avenue
Portland, OR 97211
stevehvdros@vahoo. com

Robin Luke
Realenergy LLC
6712 Washington Street
Yountville, CA 94599
rl u ke (@ rea le n e rgv. co m

DATED: October 10. 2008.

Peter J Richardson
Richardson & O'leary
PO Box7218
Boise lD 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary. com

John Lowe
Sorenson Engineering
12050 SW Tremont Street
Portland, OR 97225
j ravenesanmarcos@yahoo. com

Diane Broad
Triaxis Engineering
1600 SWWestern Blvd.
Corvallis, OR 97333
dbroad@triaxiseng. com

Loyd Fery
11022 Rainwater Lane SE
Aumsville, OR 97325
dlchain@wvi.com

lrion A. Sanger
Davison Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Lisa Logie
Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative Assn.
lloqie(Aoreca.orq

Sven Anderson
Renewable Energy Manager
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street
Salem, OR 97301
sven. anderson@state. or. us

Kevin D. Best
Realenergy LLC
6712 Washington Street
Yountville, CA 94599
kbest@realenerov.com

Wendy L.
Legal Assi

Attorneys for ldaho Power Company


